Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
Tom For Fing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO1		
	67th SHEET N	Ю	
MARTIN GAS, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation	66th SHEET N		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
		RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	y served by Company		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE. FOR all reside	ential and commercial purposes.		
RATE		(DECREASE)	
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 6.04 R	
OVER 1 MCF		5.941	
MINIMUM BILL		6.04 R	
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE		3.12	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
	JUL O 1 1987		
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,		
	SECTION 9 (1)		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER		
		-	
PASE OF ISSUE AUGUST 14, 1987	DATE FOR STATE AND	1 202000	
	DATE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1987		
ISSÚED BY Still Brank aw Name of Officer	TITLE RECEIVER FOR MARTIN GA	AS INC.	
9550-B	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in DatedAUGUST 5, 1987	CIO	
Case No.	Dated		

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
		nunity, Town or	
	P. S. C. NO	1	
	66th	SHEET NO	D. <u>1</u>
MARTIN GAS, INC.	RTIN GAS, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		1
Name of Issuing Corporation	65 <b>th</b>	SHEET NO	D. 1
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT
DATE COUEDINE.	1 hay Command		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential a	nd commercial purposes	3-	
RATE			(DECREASE)
FIRST 1 MCF			\$6.078
OVER 1 MCF			5.978
OVER 1 Mei			
MINIMUM BILL			6.08
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE			3.12
DELAYED BILLS: 10% penalty shall be billing on all deli		after	
P	UBLIC SERVICE COMMI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	SSION	
	DEC 07 1986		
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	5:011,	
	BY: 9. Dengheg	an	
TE OF ISSUE January 15, 1987 DATE	E EFFECTIVE Dece	mber 7. 19	86
	E Receiver for M		
Name of Officer			41
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	Service Commission of	Kentucky in	4,8

Dated \_ 1/5/87

Case No. 9550-A

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	g Rate Schedules  For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or Cit	
	P. S. C. NO	
	66th SHEET N	
MARTIN GAS, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	65th SHEET N	3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory s  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residen		,
FIRST 1 MCF		\$6.3811
OVER 1 MCF		6.2811 Per
OVER 1 WCF		MCF
MINIMUM BILL		6.3811
TEMPORARY SURCHARGE		3.12
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	OCT 1 0 1986	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Secretary	
e fold	DATE EFFECTIVE October 10, 1	
Name of Officer		C1.81
Issued by authority of an Order of the P Case No. 9550	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated October 10, 1986	<u>,</u>